Terms and conditions

(A) Electrical storage appliances for heating the building or electrical storage appliances
for heating the utility water must be properly installed in the consumption site.

(B) The consumer shall ensure the technical blocking of the electrical storage appliances
during times when the high tariff applies.

(C) Electrical storage appliances must be properly installed in the consumption site for heating
the building.

(D) The total installed input of the electrical storage appliances must be at least 55 %
of the input corresponding to the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front
of the electricity meter in the consumption site. The distributor shall grant the consumer
thistariffevenifthetotalinput of the electrical storage appliancesamountstoless than 55 %
of the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the electricity meter, provided
that the consumer demonstrates that the electrical output of the electrical storage.

(E) The rate is intended for consumption points where the applicant credibly demonstrates
their property rights, or right of use (e.g. leasing) to the electromobile.

(F) This tariff can be granted starting from 1 July 2013.

(G) Hybrid (mixed) electrical appliances must be properly installed in the consumption site
for heating the building.

(H) The total installed input of the hybrid (mixed) electrical appliances, including the installed
input of the storage appliances for the heating of utility water, if such are installed, must
be at least 50 % of the total installed input corresponding to the value of the main circuit
breaker installed in front of the electricity meter in the consumption site. The distributor
shall grant the consumer this tariff even if the total input of the hybrid (mixed) heating
electrical appliances amounts to less than 50 % of the value of the main circuit breaker
installed in front of the electricity meter, provided that the consumer demonstrates
that the electrical output of the hybrid (mixed) heating electric appliances corresponds
to the thermal losses in the given heated building.

If there is an electrical storage appliance for heating utility water installed in the

consumption site, this appliance will be subject to the conditions of the D25d rate.

(J) The consumer shall ensure the technical blocking of the storage parts during times
when the high tariff applies.

(K) Direct electrical heating appliances must be properly installed in the consumption site
for heating the building.

(L) The total installed input of the direct heating electrical appliances, including the installed
input of the storage appliances for heating utility water, if installed, must be at least
40 % of the total installed input corresponding to the value of the main circuit breaker
installed in front of the electricity meter in the consumption site. The distributor will grant
the consumer this tariff even if the total input of the direct heating electrical appliances
amounts to less than 40 % of the value of the main circuit breaker installed in front of the
electricity meter, provided that the consumer demonstrates that the electrical output of the
direct heating electrical appliances corresponds to the thermal losses in the building being
heated.

(M) If the heating system is part of the communal parts of a building serving only
for the communal use of the owners or users of apartments, it must be connected
by an independent input and measured by independent metering equipment.

(N) Theconsumer shallensure the technical blocking of the electrical heating appliances during
times when the high tariff applies.

(0) The rate for heating with a thermal pump put into operation at the latest on 31 March 2005.
Putting into operation refers to concluding the first contract on delivery, the distribution
of electricity or a contract on affiliated services of an electricity delivery at this rate.

(P) The rate is intended for consumption points where the consumer credibly demonstrates
that for heating the building there is a system of heating with a thermal pump properly
installed, the output of which corresponds to the thermal losses of the heated building.

(R) The consumer will ensure the technical blocking of the electrical heating appliances, apart
from the compressor of the thermal pump, during times when the high tariff applies.

(S) The rate for heating with a thermal pump put into operation starting from 1 April 2005.
Putting into operation refers to concluding the first contract on delivery, the distribution
of electricity or a contract on affiliated services of an electricity delivery at this rate.

(T) The tariff is intended for consumption points where the consumer credibly demonstrates
to the distributor that the building in question is heated using a properly installed and used
heating system with a thermal pump.

(U) The thermal output of the thermal pump covers at least 60 % of the thermal losses
of the heated building.

(V) If the heating system with thermal pump is part of the communal parts of a building
serving only for the communal use of the owners or users of apartments, it must
be connected by an independent input and measured by independent metering equipment.
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We are the Energy of this City

PRE Customer Line

Tel.: 267 055 555, 840 550 055

Fax: 267 055 505

E-mail: pre@pre.cz

Opening hours: Mon—Fri 7.00am — 8.00pm
Answerphone: 8.00pm — 7.00am

PRE Customer Centre

Prague 1, Jungmannova 31 (Palac Adria)

Prague 4, Vladimirova 18

Opening hours:

Mon-Thu 9.00am — 6.00pm, Fri 9.00am —12.00am

PRE Service Centre

Praque 1, Jungmannova 28 (Palac TeTa)

Tel.: 267 055 555, 840 550 055

E-mail: poradce@pre.cz

www.premereni.cz/sluzby

Opening hours:

Mon-Thu 9.00am — 6.00pm, Fri 9.00am —12.00am

Prazskd energetika, a.s. is a holder of quality management system
certificate according to CSN EN 1SO 9001:2009, environmental
management system certificate according to CSN EN 14001 and Safe
Enterprise Award.

This is a shortened overview of the prices of electricity. The complete
wording can be found in the Overview of Prices of Electricity for
Households and at www.pre.cz

Praiska energetika, a. s.
Na Hroude 1492/4

100 05 Prague10
WWW.pre.cz

An Overview of Prices of

Electricity for Households
Price list KOMFORT valid as of 1 January 2016
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KOMFORT product KLASIK 24 AKU 8 EMOBILITA | KOMBI 16 | PRIMIOTOP 20 TC 22 VIKEND 24
low tariff 8 hours 8 hours 16 hours 20 hours 22 hours Fri 12.00 - Sun 22.00/
/ _ Price of electricity \
& E high tariff CZK/KWh 4 1,192 (1,442) Y 1,490 (1,803) Y 1,490 (1,803) Y 1,339 (1,620) Y 1,420 (1,718) Y 1,259 (1,523) Y 1,210 (1,464) )
;’ E low tariff CZK/KWh 0,886 (1,072) 0,886 (1,072) 1,015 (1,228) 1,222 (1,479) 1,077 (1,303) 0,747 (0,904)
. Monthly fee for consumption point
\_ - CZK/month 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59) 79,00 (95,59)
DISTRIBUTION RATE DO1d D02d D25d D26d D27d D35d D45d D55d D56d D61d
(CONDITIONS) (R)(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (@) (H () () OK®KLMN | OOFR  OEREMHUWV)
Electricity distribution charges
< high tariff CZK/MWh 1991,66 (2409,91) 1515,56 (1833,83)| 1466,12 (1774,01) 656,98 (794,95) 1466,12 (1774,01) 221,49 (268,00) 221,49 (268,00) 221,49 (268,00) 221,49 (268,00) 2297,98 (2780,56)
§ low tariff CZK/MWh 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 67,22 (81,34) 137,44 (166,30)
- ; Monthly fee for input depending on size of main circuit breaker in front of electricity meter
E E upto3x10Aorto 125 Ainclusive CZK 7,00 (8,47) 36,00 (43,56) 45,00 (54,45) 81,00 (98,01) 45,00 (54,45) 95,00 (114,95) 104,00 (125,84) 104,00 (125,84) 104,00 (125,84) 7,00 (8,47)
] E above 3x10 Ato 3x16 Ainclusive CzK 12,00 (14,52) 57,00 (68,97) 72,00 (87,12) 130,00 (157,30) 72,00 (87,12) 151,00 (182,71) 166,00 (200,86) 166,00 (200,86) 166,00 (200,86) 11,00 (13,31)
E E above 3x16 Ato 3x20 A inclusive CzZK 14,00 (16,94) 71,00 (85,91) 90,00 (108,90) 162,00 (196,02) 90,00 (108,90) 189,00 (228,69) 208,00 (251,68) 208,00 (251,68) 208,00 (251,68) 14,00 (16,94)
E % above 3x20 A to 3x25 Ainclusive CZK 18,00 (21,78) 89,00 (107,69) 113,00 (136,73) 203,00 (245,63) 113,00 (136,73) 236,00 (285,56) 260,00 (314,60) 260,00 (314,60) 260,00 (314,60) 17,00 (20,57)
e E above 3x25 Ato 3x32 Ainclusive CzZK 23,00 (27,83) 114,00 (137,94) 145,00 (175,45) 259,00 (313,39) 145,00 (175,45) 302,00 (365,42) 333,00 (402,93) 333,00 (402,93) 333,00 (402,93) 22,00 (26,62)
E E above 3x32 Ato 3x40 Ainclusive CzK 29,00 (35,09) 143,00 (173,03) 181,00 (219,01) 324,00 (392,04) 181,00 (219,01) 378,00 (457,38) 416,00 (503,36) 416,00 (503,36) 416,00 (503,36) 28,00 (33,88)
; E above 3x40 Ato 3x50 A inclusive CzZK 36,00 (43,56) 178,00 (215,38) 226,00 (273,46) 405,00 (490,05) 226,00 (273,46) 473,00 (572,33) 520,00 (629,20) 520,00 (629,20) 520,00 (629,20) 35,00 (42,35)
g:, E above 3x50 A to 3x63 A inclusive CZK 46,00 (55,66) 224,00 (271,04) 285,00 (344,85) 510,00 (617,10) 285,00 (344,85) 595,00 (719,95) 655,00 (792,55) 655,00 (792,55) 655,00 (792,55) 44,00 (53,24)
& E above 3x63 A CZK/A 0,72 (0,87) 3,56 (4,31) 4,52 (547) 8,10 (9,80) 4,52 (547) 9,45 (11,43) 10,40 (12,58) 10,40 (12,58) 10,40 (12,58) 0,69 (0,83)
g above 1x25 A CZK/A 0,24 (0,29) 1,19 (1,44) 1,51 (1,83) 2,70 (3,27) 1,51 (1,83) 3,15 (3,81) 3,47 (4,20 3,47 (4,20 3,47 (4,20 0,23 (0,28)
5 Renewable energy surcharge®
single-phase connection CZK/A/month 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99) 23,96 (28,99)
three-phase connection CZK/A/month 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97) 71,88 (86,97)
Price of system services and electricity tax
CZK/MWh 128,01 (154,89) 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89) 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89) 128,01 (154,89) | 128,01 (154,89)
Price of market operator services per consumption point?
\ CZK/month 4,19 (5,07) 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07) 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07) 4,19 (5,07) | 4,19 (5,07)

Prices printed in bold are exclusive of VAT, prices in brackets are inclusive of VAT. Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down.

Notes: -  Products may be combined with the distribution tariffs in the respective columns only. «  In accordance with Energy Regulatory Office price decision No. 8/2015 (applicable for the electricity distribution network operated by PREdistribuce, a.s.). « ® The maximum amount of the renewable
energy surcharge per consumption point in an invoicing period is calculated as follows: 495 CZK/MWh multiplied by the total consumption of electricity from the distribution network. « ¥ The price excludes the payment for the Energy Regulatory Office services; this payment is regulated by a
government directive. The renewable energy surcharge and the price of system services and market operator services is determined by Energy Regulatory Office decision No. 7/2015; the electricity tax rate is determined by Act No. 261/2007 Sb.

Network charges, the renewable energy surcharge and the price of system services and market operator services are determined by the price decision of the Energy Regulatory Office and cannot be influenced by PRE in any way.



